### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3379948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APURAV JAIN	05/05/2015
BASANT JAIN	05/21/2015
SUHAS SUTAR	05/05/2015
PREJITH EDAYANKARA KADANKOTTU	05/05/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAHINDRA EPC SERVICES PVT. LTD.
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, MAHINDRA TOWERS, DR. G. M. BHOSALE MARG, P.K. KURNE CHOWK, WORLI
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400 018

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14684610

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-334-3222 Email: ewolfe@wck.com

Correspondent Name: JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M230.0001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Judson K. Champlin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035773 FRAME: 0550 source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035773 FRAME: 0551

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

M230.0001US1

W	HEREAS,	we, Apurav	JAIN of	Maharashtr	a, INDIA	; Basant	JAIN of	Maharas	shtra, Il	NDIA;	Suhas
SUTAR of	f Maharash	tra, INDIA;	and Prejith	i Edayanka	ıra KADA	ANKOTTU	J of Mah	arashtra.	, INDIA	(herei	nafter
referred to	as ASSIGN	IORS), are t	he inventors	of an inve	ntion desc	cribed in a	n applicat	ion for I	Letters F	atent ei	ntitled
A SYSTE	M WHICH	I INTELLIC	GENTLY A	ND OPTI	MALLY	CONTRO	LS POW	ER UI	ILIZAT	ION F	ROM
HYBRID	ENERGY	SOURCES,	the applic	ation havii	ng been	executed o	on even	date he	rewith,	and/or	being
identifiable	in the Uni	ted States Pa	atent and Tr	ademark O	ffice by A	Application	No1	4/684,61	10		, filed
13 Apri	1 2015	; and									

WHEREAS, Mahindra EPC Services Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of INDIA, and having offices at 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Mahindra Towers, Dr. G. M. Bhosale Marg, P.K. Kurne Chowk, Worli, Mumbai -400018, INDIA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

9-1-	See the R
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 05th MAY - 2015	Date : 5 5 2015
Apurav JAIN	
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness SEETHA RAMU
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
B-2203, Oberoi woods, Mohan Gokhle Road, Goregaon (E),	R.K. Dewan & Co.
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063	
INDIA	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

		M230.0001US1
	. 1	_
Signature of Inventor	See tha Signature of Witness	R.
Date : 21 05 2015	Date :5[5]15	<u>,                                    </u>
Basant JAIN Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness	SEETHA RAMU
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:	
C1604 Mahindra Splendor Opposite Neptune Magnet	R.K. Dewar	r & Co.
Mall, LBS Marg, Bhandup (West), Mumbai		
400078 INDIA		
-C.Im.		
Since Street	Scetha R	·
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness	
Date: 5 May 15	Date : _ 5   5   15	
Suhas SUTAR		
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness 2	SEETHA RAMU
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:	0 0
5A/401, Building 5, Lord Shiva's Paradise CHS, Chikanghar,	R.K. Dew	an E Co.
Kalyan (W), Thane, Maharashtra 421301		
INDIA		
mill.	11	0
Signature of Inventor	See tha Signature of Witness	·R·
AC MAN SOLE		
Date:	Date : 5 (5   15	
Prejith Edayankara KADANKOTTU		
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness S	SEETHA RAMU
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:	
PP XV/06, "SREEVALASAM" Vettakorumakan, Temple	R.K. Dew	an 2 Co.
Road, Pariyaram (PO), Taliparamba, Kannur		
Kerala 670502 INDIA		

-2 of 2-